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 d D  C Wt. Ball Qty. r                   da(Shaft)                 Da (Housing) Shaft Dia.               Housing Dia.

 Bore O.D. Width(1)  x Dia. Rad.(2)  Max. Min. Max. Min. Max. Min. Max. Min.

   METRIC                       mm/tol: +0; -(µm)   kg mm mm   mm mm mm mm mm mm mm mm

BALL SCREW SUPPORT SERIES
DIMENSIONAL SIZES – METRIC SERIES (METRIC UNITS)

Designed for maximum axial rigidty, low drag torque, and extreme control of lateral 
eccentricity.

Manufactured to ABEC 9 axial tolerances.

Nonseparable angular-contact type design (60˚ contact angle).

Manufactured to ABEC 7 radial and envelope tolerances.

Maximum complement of balls.

Supplied prelubricated with heavy-duty grease NLGI #2.

Packaged in DB arrangement [can be mounted in duplexed pairs and in multiplexed 
sets in either Back-to-Back (DB), Face-to-Face (DF) or Tandem (DT) arrangements].

MM12BS32 12 32 10 .04 11 x 4.8 0.8 17.63 17.37 26.63 26.37 11.996 11.992 32.006 32
  (4) (6) (80) 

MM15BS35 15 35 11 .05 13 x 4.8 0.8 20.63 20.37 29.63 29.37 14.996 14.992 35.006 35
  (4) (6) (80)

MM17BS47 17 47 15 .13 12 x 7.9 0.8 23.13 22.87 41.63 41.37 16.996 16.992 47.006 47
  (4) (6) (80)           

MM20BS47 20 47 15 .12 12 x 7.9 0.8 26.13 25.87 41.63 41.37 19.995 19.99 47.006 47
  (5) (6) (120)           

MM25BS52 25 52 15 .14 13 x 7.9 0.8 31.63 31.37 43.63 43.37 24.995 24.99 52.007 52
  (5) (7) (120)

MM25BS62 25 62 15 .23 17 x 7.9 0.8 35.13 34.87 56.13 55.87 24.995 24.99 62.007 62
  (5) (7) (120)           

MM30BS62 30 62 15 .21 17 x 7.9 0.8 40.13 39.87 56.13 55.87 29.995 29.99 62.007 62
  (5) (7) (120)           

MM30BS72 30 72 15 .32 18 x 8.7 0.8 40.13 39.87 56.13 55.87 29.995 29.99 72.007 72
  (5) (7) (120)           

MM35BS72 35 72 15 .29 18 x 8.7 0.8 42.13 41.87 64.13 63.87 34.994 34.988 72.007 72
  (6) (7) (120)           

MM35BS100 35 100 20 .86 18 x 12.7 0.8 42.13 41.87 90.13 89.87 39.994 39.988 72.007 72
  (6) (8) (120)           

MM40BS72 40 72 15 .25 18 x 8.7 0.8 47.13 46.87 64.13 63.87 44.994 44.988 75.007 75
  (6) (7) (120)           

MM40BS90 40 90 15 .49 24 x 8.7 0.8 47.13 46.87 82.13 81.87 39.994 39.988 90.008 90
  (6) (8) (120)           

MM40BS90-20 40 90 20 .66 24 x 8.7 0.8 47.13 46.87 82.13 81.87 39.994 39.998 90.008 90
  (6) (8) (120)

MM40BS90-23 40 90 23 .75 24 x 8.7 0.8 47.13 46.87 82.13 81.87 39.994 39.988 90.008 90
  (6) (8) (120) 

MM40BS100 40 100 20 .82 18 x 12.7 0.8 47.13 46.87 90.13 89.87 39.994 39.988 100.007 100
  (6) (8) (120)           

MM45BS75 45 75 15 .25 20 x 8.7 0.8 52.13 51.87 69.13 68.87 39.994 39.988 72.007 72
  (6) (7) (120)           

MM45BS100 45 100 20 .76 18 x 12.7 0.8 54.13 53.87 90.13 89.87 44.994 44.988 100.008 100
  (6) (8) (120)           

MM50BS90 50 90 15 .41 24 x 8.7 0.8 59.13 58.87 82.13 81.87 49.994 49.988 90.008 90
  (6) (8) (120)           

MM50BS100 50 100 20 .71 18 x 12.7 0.8 59.13 58.87 90.13 89.87 49.994 49.988 100.008 100
  (6) (8) (120)           

MM55BS90 55 90 15 .36 24 x 8.7 0.8 63.13 62.87 82.13 81.87 54.993 54.986 90.008 90
  (7) (8) (150)           

MM55BS120 55 120 20 1.14 21 x 12.7 1 65.13 64.87 110.13 109.87 54.993 54.986 120.008 120
  (7) (8) (150)           

MM60BS120 60 120 20 1.06 21 x 12.7 1 70.13 69.87 110.13 109.87 59.993 59.986 120.008 120
  (7) (8) (150)           

MM75BS110 75 110 15 .46 30 x 8.7 0.8 84.13 83.87 102.13 101.87 74.993 74.986 110.008 110
  (7) (8) (150)           

MM100BS150 100 150 20 1.28 26 x 12.7 1 110.13 109.87 138.13 137.87 99.992 99.984 150.009 150
  (8) (9) (200)

(1) Width tolerance of preloaded bearing set +0/-0.25 mm (+0/-0.010").   (2) ABMA STD 20 (ras max).
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BALL SCREW SUPPORT SERIES
DIMENSIONAL SIZES – METRIC SERIES (INCH UNITS)

Designed for maximum axial rigidty, low drag torque, and extreme control of lateral 
eccentricity.

Manufactured to ABEC 9 axial tolerances.

Nonseparable angular-contact type design (60˚ contact angle).

Manufactured to ABEC 7 radial and envelope tolerances.

Maximum complement of balls.

Supplied prelubricated with heavy-duty grease NLGI #2.

Packaged in DB arrangement [can be mounted in duplexed pairs and in multiplexed sets 
in either Back-to-Back (DB), Face-to-Face (DF) or Tandem (DT) arrangements].
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 d D   C Wt.(3) Ball Qty. r                   da(Shaft)                 Da (Housing) Shaft Dia.               Housing Dia.

 Bore O.D.  Width(1)  x Dia. Rad.(2)  Max. Min. Max. Min. Max. Min. Max. Min.

  INCH                            mm/tol: +0; -(µm)   lbs. in. in. in. in. in. in. in. in. in. in.

MM12BS32 0.4724 1.2598 0.3937 0.09 11 x 3/16 0.031 0.6941 0.6839 1.0484 1.0382 0.4723 0.4721 1.2601 1.2598
  (1.5) (2.5) (31)            

MM15BS35 0.5906 1.3780 0.4331 0.11 13 x 3/16 0.031 0.8122 0.8020 1.1665 1.1563 0.5904 0.5902 1.3782 1.3780
  (1.5) (2.5) (31)            

MM17BS47 0.6693 1.8504 0.5906 0.29 12 x 5/32 0.031 0.9106 0.9004 1.6390 1.6287 0.6691 0.6690 1.8506 1.8504
  (1.5) (2.5) (31)            

MM20BS47 0.7874 1.8504 0.5906 0.26 12 x 5/32 0.031 1.0287 1.0185 1.6390 1.6287 0.7872 0.7870 1.8506 1.8504
  (2) (2.5) (47)            

MM25BS52 0.9843 2.0472 0.5906 0.37 13 x 5/32 0.031 1.2453 1.2350 1.7177 1.7075 0.9841 0.9839 2.0475 2.0472
  (2) (3) (47)            

MM25BS62 0.9843 2.4409 0.5906 0.51 17 x 5/32 0.031 1.3831 1.3728 2.2098 2.1996 0.9841 0.9839 2.4412 2.4409
  (2) (3) (47)            

MM30BS62 1.1811 2.4409 0.5906 0.46 17 x 5/32 0.031 1.5799 1.5697 2.2098 2.1996 1.1809 1.1807 2.4412 2.4409
  (2) (3) (47)            

MM30BS72 1.1811 2.8346 0.5906 0.71 18 x 11/32 0.031 1.5799 1.5697 2.2098 2.1996 1.1809 1.1807 2.8349 2.8346
  (2) (3) (47)            

MM35BS72 1.3780 2.8346 0.5906 0.64 18 x 11/32 0.031 1.6587 1.6484 2.5248 2.5146 1.3777 1.3775 2.8349 2.8346
  (2.5) (3) (47)            

MM35BS100 1.3780 3.9370 0.7874 1.90 18 x 1/2 0.031 1.6587 1.6484 3.5484 3.5382 1.3777 1.3775 3.9373 3.9370
  (2.5) (3) (47)            

MM40BS72 1.5748 2.8346 0.5906 0.55 18 x 11/32 0.031 1.8555 1.8453 2.5248 2.5146 1.5746 1.5743 2.8349 2.8346
  (2.5) (3) (47)            

MM40BS90 1.5748 3.5433 0.5906 1.08 24 x 11/32 0.031 1.8555 1.8453 3.2335 3.2232 1.5746 1.5743 3.5436 3.5433
  (2.5) (3) (47)            

MM40BS90-20 1.5748 3.5433 0.7874 1.46 24 x 11/32 0.031 1.8555 1.8453 3.2335 3.2232 1.5746 1.5743 3.5436 3.5433
  (2.5) (3) (47)            

MM40BS90-23 1.5748 3.5433 0.9055 1.65 24 x 11/32 0.031 1.8555 1.8453 3.2335 3.2232 1.5746 1.5743 3.5436 3.5433
  (2.5) (3) (47)            

MM40BS100 1.5748 3.9370 0.7874 1.81 18 x 1/2 0.031 1.8555 1.8453 3.5484 3.5382 1.5746 1.5743 3.9373 3.9370
  (2.5) (3) (47)            

MM45BS75 1.7717 2.9528 0.5906 0.55 20 x 11/32 0.031 2.0524 2.0421 2.7217 2.7114 1.7714 1.7712 2.9530 2.9528
  (2.5) (3) (47)           

MM45BS100 1.7717 3.9370 0.7874 1.68 18 x1/2 0.031 2.1311 2.1209 3.5484 3.5382 1.7714 1.7712 3.9373 3.9370
  (2.5) (3) (47)            

MM50BS90 1.9685 3.5433 0.5906 0.90 24 x 11/32 0.031 2.3280 2.3177 3.2335 3.2232 1.9683 1.9680 3.5436 3.5433
  (2.5) (3) (47)            

MM50BS100 1.9685 3.9370 0.7874 1.57 18 x1/2 0.031 2.3280 2.3177 3.5484 3.5382 1.9683 1.9680 3.9373 3.9370
  (2.5) (3) (47)            

MM55BS90 2.1654 3.5433 0.5906 0.79 24 x 11/32 0.031 2.4854 2.4752 3.2335 3.2232 2.1651 2.1648 3.5436 3.5433
  (3) (3) (59)            

MM55BS120 2.1654 4.7244 0.7874 2.51 21 x 1/2 0.039 2.5642 2.5539 4.3358 4.3256 2.1651 2.1648 4.7247 4.7244
  (3) (3) (59)            

MM60BS120 2.3622 4.7244 0.7874 2.34 21 x 1/2 0.039 2.7610 2.7508 4.3358 4.3256 2.3619 2.3617 4.7247 4.7244
  (3) (3) (59)            

MM75BS110 2.9528 4.3307 0.5906 1.01 30 x 11/32 0.031 3.3122 3.3020 4.0209 4.0106 2.9525 2.9522 4.3310 4.3307
  (3) (3) (59)            

MM100BS150 3.9370 5.9055 0.7874 2.82 26 x 1/2 0.039 4.3358 4.3256 5.4382 5.4280 3.9367 3.9364 5.9059 5.9055
  (3) (3.5) (79)            

(1)Width tolerance of preloaded bearing set +0/-0.25 mm (+0/-0.010").   (2)ABMA STD 20 (ras max).      (3)Single bearing.

Bearing Number 
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BALL SCREW SUPPORT SERIES
DIMENSIONAL SIZES – INCH SERIES

Designed for maximum axial rigidity, low drag torque, and 
extreme control of lateral eccentricity.

Manufactured to ABEC 9 axial tolerances.

Nonseparable angular-contact type design (60˚ contact angle).

Manufactured to ABEC 7 radial and envelope tolerances.

Maximum complement of balls.

Supplied prelubricated with heavy-duty grease NLGI #2.

Packaged in DB arrangement [can be mounted in duplexed 
pairs and in multiplexed sets in either Back-to-Back   
(DB), Face-to-Face (DF) or Tandem (DT) arrangements].

INCHES DIMENSIONAL SIZES - BALL SCREW SUPPORT SERIES

C

[2xC]

d

D Da

da

r

r

                

 d D  C Wt.(4)  Ball Qty. r                   da(Shaft)                 Da (Housing) Shaft Dia.               Housing Dia.

 Bore O.D. Width(1)   x Dia. Rad.(2)  Max. Min. Max. Min. Max. Min. Max. Min.

   INCHES                     in/tol: +0; -.000(X)   lbs.   in. in.   in. in. in. in. in. in. in. in. 

MM9306WI2H 0.7874 1.8504 0.625 0.28 12 x 5/16 0.031 1.083 1.073 1.641 1.631 0.7872 0.787 1.8507 1.8504
  (2) (2.5) (47)           

MM9308WI2H 0.9385 2.4409 0.625 0.56 17 x 5/16 0.031 1.321 1.311 2.179 2.169 0.9383 0.9381 2.4412 2.4409
  (2) (3) (47)           

MM9310WI2H 1.5000 2.8346 0.6250 0.62 18 x 11/32 0.031 1.865 1.855 2.479 2.469 1.4997 1.4994 2.8349 2.8346
  (2.5) (3) (47)            

MM9311WI3H 1.7510 3.0000 0.6250 0.63 20 x 11/32 0.031 2.057 2.047 2.672 2.662 1.7507 1.7504 3.0003 3.0000
  (2.5) (3) (47)           

MM9313WI5H 2.2500 3.5433 0.6250 0.80 24 x 11/32 0.031 2.577 2.567 3.196 3.186 2.2497 2.2494 3.5436 3.5433
  (3) (3) (59)           

MM9316WI3H 3.0000 4.3307 0.6250 1.04 30 x 11/32 0.031 3.380 3.370 4.000 3.990 2.9997 2.9994 4.3310 4.3307
  (3) (3) (59)           

MM9321WI3 4.0000 5.7087 0.8750 2.60 37 x 3/8 0.039 4.418 4.408 5.301 5.291 3.9997 3.9994 5.7091 5.7087
  (3) (3.5) (79)           

MM9326WI6H 5.0000 7.0866 0.8750 3.85 35 x 1/2 0.039 5.669 5.659 6.611 6.601 4.9997 4.9994 7.0870 7.0866   
   (3) (4) (98)

 MWTRIC                     mm/tol:+0; -(mm)   kg    mm mm mm mm mm mm mm mm mm mm

MM9306WI2H 20 47 15.88 0.13 12 x 7.9 0.8 27.508 27.254 41.681 41.427 19.995 19.990 47.008 47.000
  (5) (6) (120)           

MM9308WI2H 23.8 62.0 15.88 0.25 17 x 7.9 0.8 33.553 33.299 55.347 55.093 23.833 23.828 62.006 61.999
  (5) (7) (120)           

MM9310WI2H 38.1 72 15.88 0.28 18 x 8.7 0.8 47.371 47.117 62.967 62.713 38.092 38.085 72.006 71.999
  (6) (7) (120)            

MM9311WI3H 44.5 76.2 15.88 0.29 20 x 8.7 0.8 52.248 51.994 67.869 67.615 44.468 44.460 76.208 76.200
  (6) (7) (120)           

MM9313WI5H 57.2 90 15.88 0.36 24 x 8.7 0.8 65.456 65.202 81.178 80.924 57.142 57.135 90.007 90.000
  (7) (7) (150)           

MM9316WI3H 76.2 110 15.88 0.47 30 x 8.7 0.8 85.852 85.598 101.600 101.346 76.192 76.185 110.007 110.000
  (7) (7) (150)           

MM9321WI3 101.6 145 22.23 1.18 37 x 9.5 1 112.217 111.963 134.645 134.391 101.592 101.585 145.011 145.001
  (7) (9) (200)           

MM9326WI6H 127 180 22.23 1.75 35 x 12.7 1 143.993 143.739 167.919 167.665 126.992 126.985 180.010 180.000
  (7) (10) (250)

(1) Width tolerance of preloaded bearing set +0/-0.25 mm (+0/-0.010").
(2) Refer to engineering section for width tolerance of preloaded ball screw support bearings.
(3) ABMA Std. 20 (ras max).
(4) Single bearing.

Bearing Number 
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 Static Limiting Dynamic Axial Thrust      

 Thrust Capacity(3) Load Rating(1)(3)  Axial Spring Drag Torque Preload(2)(3)              

 TL Cae Max. Speed Constant(3) (preloaded set) (Heavy)

 N N RPM N/µm N-m N

BALL SCREW 
SUPPORT SERIES

PERFORMANCE DATA
METRIC SERIES
(METRIC UNITS)

C

[2xC]

d

D Da

da

r

r

(1) Based on 1500 hours L10 life and permissable speed.
(2) Heavy preload is standard.
(3) Data presented is for a single bearing in a DUH set and for two bearings in a QUH set mounted DB or DF.

METRIC SERIES - METRIC UNITS - DUH   

MM12BS32DUH 11400 9500 7300 425 0.28 1000

MM15BS35DUH 13700 10400 6400 490 0.30 1200

MM17BS47DUH 24900 24900 4700 750 0.32 3110

MM20BS47DUH 24900 24900 4700 750 0.32 3110

MM25BS52DUH 27100 26000 4300 780 .39 2700

MM25BS62DUH 35600 29800 3300 1050 0.44 4450

MM30BS62DUH 35600 29800 3300 1050 0.44 4450

MM30BS72DUH 45400 36300 2900 1260 0.44 6230

MM35BS72DUH 45400 36300 2900 1260 0.44 6230

MM40BS72DUH 45400 36300 2900 1260 0.44 6230

MM45BS75DUH 50700 38500 2700 1380 0.56 6670

MM40BS90DUH 60900 41400 2200 1660 0.82 8010

MM40BS90-20DUH 60900 41400 2200 1660 .82 8010

MM40BS90-23DUH 60900 41400 2200 1660 .82 8010

MM50BS90DUH 60900 41400 2200 1660 0.82 8010

MM55BS90DUH 60900 41400 2200 1660 0.82 8010

MM35BS100DUH 93400 71200 2000 1750 1.02 12900

MM40BS100DUH 93400 71200 2000 1750 1.02 12900

MM45BS100DUH 93400 71200 2000 1750 1.02 12900

MM50BS100DUH 93400 71200 2000 1750 1.02 12900

MM75BS110DUH 77000 44500 1700 2080 1.00 9790

MM55BS120DUH 133400 75600 1700 2150 1.36 15570

MM60BS120DUH 133400 75600 1700 2150 1.36 15570

MM100BS150DUH 115600 57400 1300 3400 2.18 21350

METRIC SERIES - METRIC UNITS - QUH   

MM12BS32QUH 22800 15400 5100 850 0.56 2000

MM15BS35QUH 27400 16850 4500 980 0.60 2400

MM17BS47QUH 49800 40500 3300 1510 0.64 6230

MM20BS47QUH 49800 40500 3300 1510 0.64 6230

MM25BS52QUH 54300 42300 3000 1560 0.49 5400

MM25BS62QUH 71200 48500 2300 2100 0.88 8900

MM30BS62QUH 71200 48500 2300 2100 0.88 8900

MM30BS72QUH 90700 58700 2000 2520 0.88 12450

MM35BS72QUH 90700 58700 2000 2520 0.88 12450

MM40BS72QUH 90700 58700 2000 2520 0.88 12450

MM45BS75QUH 101400 62700 1900 2770 1.12 13340

MM40BS90QUH 121900 67200 1500 3330 1.64 16010

MM50BS90QUH 121900 67200 1500 3330 1.64 16010

MM55BS90QUH 121900 67200 1500 3330 1.64 16010

MM35BS100QUH 186800 115600 1400 3500 2.04 25800

MM40BS100QUH 186800 115600 1400 3500 2.04 25800

MM45BS100QUH 186800 115600 1400 3500 2.04 25800

MM50BS100QUH 186800 115600 1400 3500 2.04 25800

MM75BS110QUH 153900 72100 1200 4170 2.00 19570

MM55BS120QUH 266900 122800 1200 4310 2.72 31140

MM60BS120QUH 266900 122800 1200 4310 2.72 31140

MM100BS150QUH 231300 93400 900 6790 4.36 42700

Bearing Number 

https://rodavigo.net/es/c/rodamientos/f/timken

Polígono Industrial O Rebullón s/n. 36416 - Mos - España - rodavigo@rodavigo.com

Servicio de Att. al Cliente
+34 986 288118



A

BALL BEARINGS

D

  

D112  TIMKEN PRODUCTS CATALOG

 Static Limiting Dynamic Axial Thrust      

 Thrust Capacity(3) Load Rating(1)(3)  Axial Spring Drag Torque Preload(2)(3)              

 TL Cae Max. Speed Constant(3) (preloaded set) (Heavy)

 lbs. lbs. RPM 106 lbs./in. in.-lbs. lbs.

BALL SCREW 
SUPPORT SERIES

PERFORMANCE DATA
METRIC SERIES
(INCH UNITS)

C

[2xC]

d

D Da

da

r

r

(1) Based on 1500 hours L10 life and permissable speed.
(2) Heavy preload is standard.
(3) Data presented is for a single bearing in a DUH set and for two bearings in a QUH set mounted DB or DF.

METRIC SERIES - INCH UNITS - DUH   

MM12BS32DUH 2600 2140 7300 2.4 2.48 200

MM15BS35DUH 3100 2340 6400 2.8 2.65 300

MM17BS47DUH 5600 5600 4700 4.3 2.83 700

MM20BS47DUH 5600 5600 4700 4.3 2.83 700

MM25BS52DUH 6100 5850 4300 4.5 3.45 600

MM25BS62DUH 8000 6700 3300 6 3.88 1000

MM30BS62DUH 8000 6700 3300 6 3.88 1000

MM30BS72DUH 10200 8160 2900 7.2 3.88 1400

MM35BS72DUH 10200 8160 2900 7.2 3.88 1400

MM40BS72DUH 10200 8160 2900 7.2 3.88 1400

MM45BS75DUH 11400 8660 2700 7.9 4.96 1500

MM40BS90DUH 13700 9310 2200 9.5 7.26 1800

MM40BS90DUH-20 13700 9310 2200 9.5 7.26 1800

MM40BS90DUH-23 13700 9310 2200 9.5 7.26 1800

MM50BS90DUH 13700 9310 2200 9.5 7.26 1800

MM55BS90DUH 13700 9310 2200 9.5 7.26 1800

MM35BS100DUH 21000 16010 2000 10 9.03 2900

MM40BS100DUH 21000 16010 2000 10 9.03 2900

MM45BS100DUH 21000 16010 2000 10 9.03 2900

MM50BS100DUH 21000 16010 2000 10 9.03 2900

MM75BS110DUH 17300 10000 1700 11.9 8.85 2200

MM55BS120DUH 30000 17000 1700 12.3 12.04 3500

MM60BS120DUH 30000 17000 1700 12.3 12.04 3500

MM100BS150DUH 26000 12900 1300 19.4 19.29 4800

METRIC SERIES - INCH UNITS - QUH   

MM12BS32QUH 5100 3500 5100 4.9 4.96 400

MM15BS35QUH 6200 3800 4500 5.6 5.31 500

MM17BS47QUH 11200 9100 3300 8.6 5.65 1400

MM20BS47QUH 11200 9100 3300 8.6 5.65 1400

MM25BS52QUH 12200 9500 3000 8.9 6.90 1200

MM25BS62QUH 16000 10900 2300 12 7.78 2000

MM30BS62QUH 16000 10900 2300 12 7.78 2000

MM30BS72QUH 20400 13200 2000 14.4 7.78 2800

MM35BS72QUH 20400 13200 2000 14.4 7.78 2800

MM40BS72QUH 20400 13200 2000 14.4 7.78 2800

MM45BS75QUH 22800 14100 1900 15.8 9.92 3000

MM40BS90QUH 27400 15100 1500 19 14.51 3600

MM50BS90QUH 27400 15100 1500 19 14.51 3600

MM55BS90QUH 27400 15100 1500 19 14.51 3600

MM35BS100QUH 42000 26000 1400 20 18.05 5800

MM40BS100QUH 42000 26000 1400 20 18.05 5800

MM45BS100QUH 42000 26000 1400 20 18.05 5800

MM50BS100QUH 42000 26000 1400 20 18.05 5800

MM75BS110QUH 34600 16200 1200 23.8 17.70 4400

MM55BS120QUH 60000 27600 1200 24.6 24.08 7000

MM60BS120QUH 60000 27600 1200 24.6 24.08 7000

MM100BS150QUH 52000 21000 900 38.8 38.59 9600

Bearing 

Number 
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  TIMKEN PRODUCTS CATALOG  D113

 Static Limiting Dynamic Axial Thrust      

 Thrust Capacity(3) Load Rating(1)(3)  Axial Spring Drag Torque Preload(2)(3)              

 TL Cae Max. Speed Constant(3) (preloaded set) (Heavy)

 lbs. lbs. RPM 106 lbs./in. in.-lbs. lbs.

BALL SCREW 
SUPPORT SERIES

PERFORMANCE DATA
INCH SERIES
(INCH UNITS)

C

[2xC]

d

D Da

da

r

r

(1) Based on 1500 hours L10 life and permissable speed.
(2) Heavy preload is standard.
(3) Data presented is for a single bearing in a DUH set and for two bearings in a QUH set mounted DB or DF.

INCH SERIES - INCH UNITS - DUH / QUH   

MM9306WI2HDUH 5600 5600 4700 4.30 2.83 700

MM9308WI2HDUH 8000 6700 3300 6.00 3.89 1000

MM9310WI2HDUH 10200 8150 2900 7.20 3.89 1400

MM9311WI3HDUH 11400 8650 2700 7.90 4.96 1500

MM9313WI5HDUH 13700 9300 2200 9.50 7.26 1800

MM9316WI3HDUH 17300 10000 1700 11.90 8.85 2200

MM9321WI3DUH 26000 12900 1300 19.40 9.01 4800

MM9326WI6HDUH 42000 21200 1000 20.70 11.1 6000

MM9306WI2HQUH 11200 9100 3300 8.60 5.66 1400

MM9308WI2HQUH 16000 10900 2300 12.00 7.78 2000

MM9310WI2HQUH 20400 13200 2000 14.40 7.78 2800

MM9311WI3HQUH 22800 14100 1900 15.80 9.92 3000

MM9313WI5HQUH 27400 15100 1500 19.00 14.52 3600

MM9316WI3HQUH 34600 16200 1200 23.80 17.7 4400

MM9321WI3QUH 52000 21000 900 38.80 18.02 9600

MM9326WI6HQUH 84000 34400 700 41.40 22.22 12000

 N N RPM N/µm N-m N

INCH SERIES - METRIC UNITS - DUH / QUH  

MM9306WI2HDUH 24900 24900 4700 750 0.32 3110

MM9308WI2HDUH 35600 29800 3300 1050 0.44 4450

MM9310WI2HDUH 45400 36300 2900 1260 0.44 6230

MM9311WI3HDUH 50700 38500 2700 1380 0.56 6670

MM9313WI5HDUH 60900 41400 2200 1660 0.82 8010

MM9316WI3HDUH 77000 44500 1700 2080 1 9790

MM9321WI3DUH 115700 57400 1300 3400 1.02 21350

MM9326WI6HDUH 186800 94300 1000 3630 1.26 26690

MM9306WI2HQUH 49800 40500 3300 1510 0.64 6230

MM9308WI2HQUH 71200 48500 2300 2100 0.88 8900

MM9310WI2HQUH 90700 58700 2000 2520 0.88 12450

MM9311WI3HQUH 101400 62700 1900 2770 1.12 13340

MM9313WI5HQUH 121900 67200 1500 3330 1.64 16010

MM9316WI3HQUH 153900 72100 1200 4170 2 19570

MM9321WI3QUH 231300 93400 900 6800 2.04 42700

MM9326WI6HQUH 373600 153000 700 7250 2.51 53380

Bearing 

Number 
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D114  TIMKEN PRODUCTS CATALOG

BSBU D
STANDARD AND HEAVY-DUTY BEARINGS

Designed and developed to give the machine manufacturer  
a ready-made unit providing excellent stiffness and accuracy  
in ball screw applications.

Units combine the features of MM-BS-DU (Duplex) ball screw 
bearings with an accurately manufactured housing and  
laminar ring seals.

Each unit is prepacked with a measured quantity of high  
quality bearing grease and requires no further lubrication.

Units are supplied with the bearings in pairs mounted in the 
“DB” (“O”) arrangement.

Other bearing arrangements can be accommodated if required. 
Please consult your Timken representative with details of your 
requirements or for suggested shaft and housing fits.

STANDARD SERIES – DIMENSIONAL TOLERANCES ± .13 mm ( ± 0.005") UNLESS OTHERWISE STATED.

 Shaft Unit C d d1 d2 d3 D D1 D2 D3 E F K L N P Wt.
Dia. Number

 mm   mm mm mm mm mm mm mm mm mm mm mm mm mm mm mm kg
 (Bearing Set) in. in. in. in. in. in. in. in. in. in. in. in. in. in. in. lbs.

17 BSBU17D60 47.0 17.000 4.3 6.6 36.0 60.000 26.0 64.0 90.0 44.26 42.5 32.0 13.0 76.0 32 1.1
   16.996    59.987    43.24     

 (MM17BS47DUH) 1.85 0.6693 0.17 0.26 1.42 2.3622 1.02 2.52 3.54 1.742 1.67 1.26 0.51 2.99 1.26 2.42
   0.6691    2.3617    1.702      

20 BSBU20D60 47.0 20.000 4.3 6.6 36.0 60.000 26.0    64.0 90.0 44.26 42.5 32.0 13.0 76.0 32 1.1
   19.996    59.987    43.24     

 (MM20BS47DUH) 1.85 0.7874 0.17 0.26 1.42 2.3622 1.02 2.52 3.54 1.742 1.67 1.26 0.51 2.99 1.26 2.42
   0.7872    2.3617    1.702      

25 BSBU25D80 52.0 25.000 4.3 9.2 50.0 80.000 40.0 88.0 120.0 50.26 59.5 32.0 15.0 102.0 44 2.3
   24.996    79.987    49.24     

 (MM25BS62DUH) 2.05 0.9842 0.17 0.36 1.97 3.1496 1.57 3.46 4.72 1.979 2.34 1.26 0.59 4.02 1.73 5.06
   0.9841    3.1491    1.938      

30 BSBU30D80 52.0 30.000 4.3 9.2 50.0 80.000 40.0 88.0 120.0 50.26 59.5 32.0 15.0 102.0 44 2.2
   29.996    79.987    49.24     

 (MM30BS62DUH) 2.05 1.1811 0.17 0.36 1.97 3.1496 1.57 3.46 4.72 1.979 2.34 1.26 0.59 4.02 1.73 4.84
   1.1809    3.1491    1.938      

35 BSBU35D90 52.0 35.000 4.3 9.2 60.0 90.000 46.0 98.0 130.0 50.26 66.5 32.0 15.0 113.0 49 3.2
   34.995    89.985    49.24     

 (MM35BS72DUH) 2.05 1.378 0.17 0.36 2.36 3.5433 1.81 3.86 5.12 1.979 2.62 1.26 0.59 4.45 1.93 7.04
   1.3778    3.5427    1.938      

40 BSBU40D90 52.0 40.000 4.3 9.2 60.0 90.000 46.0 98.0 130.0 50.26 66.5 32.0 15.0 113.0 49 3.1
   39.995    89.985    49.24     

 (MM40BS72DUH) 2.05 1.5748 0.17 0.36 2.36 3.5433 1.81 3.86 5.12 1.979 2.62 1.26 0.59 4.45 1.93 6.82
   1.5746    3.5427    1.938     

HEAVY-DUTY SERIES               

35 BSBU35D124 66.0 35.000 5.3 11.4 76.0 124.000 66.0 128.0 165.0 64.26 90.0 43.5 17.0 146.0 64 6.3
   34.995    123.982    63.24      

 (MM35BS100DUH) 2.60 1.3780 0.21 0.45 2.99 4.8819 2.6 5.04 6.50 2.530 3.54 1.71 0.67 5.75 2.52 13.86
   1.3778    4.8812    2.490      

40 BSBU40D124 66.0 40.000 5.3 11.4 76.0 124.000 66.0 128.0 165.0 64.26 90.0 43.5 17.0 146.0 64 6.1
   39.995    123.982    63.24      

 (MM40BS100DUH) 2.60 1.5748 0.21 0.45 2.99 4.8819 2.6 5.04 6.50 2.530 3.54 1.71 0.67 5.75 2.52 13.42
   1.5746    4.8812    2.490      

45 BSBU45D124 66.0 45.000 5.3 11.4 76.0 124.000 66.0 128.0 165.0 64.26 90.0 43.5 17.0 146.0 64 6.0
   44.995    123.982    63.24      

 (MM45BS100DUH) 2.60 1.7716 0.21 0.45 2.99 4.8819 2.6 5.04 6.50 2.530 3.54 1.71 0.67 5.75 2.52 13.2
   1.7714    4.8812    2.490      

50 BSBU50D124 66.0 50.000 5.3 11.4 76.0 124.000 66.0 128.0 165.0 64.26 90.0 43.5 17.0 146.0 64 5.9
   49.995    123.982    63.24      

 (MM50BS100DUH) 2.60 1.9685 0.21 0.45 2.99 4.8819 2.6 5.04 6.50 2.530 3.54 1.71 0.67 5.75 2.52 12.898
   1.9683    4.8812    2.490      
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  TIMKEN PRODUCTS CATALOG  D115

BSBU Q
STANDARD AND HEAVY-DUTY BEARINGS

Similar in design and features to the series BSBU D 
except MM-BS-QU Quadruplex bearings are used.

Units are supplied with the bearings in quad sets 
mounted in the "DB" ("O") arrangement.

Consult your Timken representative for suggested 
shaft.

STANDARD SERIES – DIMENSIONAL TOLERANCES ± 0.005" ± .13 mm ( ± 0.005") UNLESS OTHERWISE STATED.

 Shaft Unit C d d1 d2 d3 D D1 D2 D3 E F K L N P Wt.
 Dia. Number

 mm   mm mm mm mm mm mm mm mm mm mm mm mm mm mm mm kg
 (Bearing Set) in. in. in. in. in. in. in. in. in. in. in. in. in. in. in. lbs.

17 BSBU17Q60 77.0 17.000 4.3 6.6 36.0 60.000 26.0 64.0 90.0 74.26 42.5 32.0 13.0 76.0 32.0 1.7
   16.996    59.987    72.74      

 (MM17BS47QUH) 3.03 0.6693 0.17 0.26 1.42 2.3622 1.02 2.52 3.54 2.924 1.67 1.26 0.51 2.99 1.26 3.74
   0.6690    2.3617    2.864      

20 BSBU20Q60 77.0 20.000 4.3 6.6 36.0 60.000 26.0 64.0 90.0 74.26 42.5 32.0 13.0 76.0 32.0 1.7
   19.996    59.987    72.74      

 (MM20BS47QUH) 3.03 0.7874 0.17 0.26 1.42 2.3622 1.02 2.52 3.54 2.924 1.67 1.26 0.51 2.99 1.26 3.74
   0.7872    2.3617    2.864      

25 BSBU25Q80 82.0 25.000 4.3 9.2 50.0 80.000 40.0 88.0 120.0 80.26 59.5 32.0 15.0 102.0 44.0 3.5
   24.996    79.987    78.74      

 (MM25BS62QUH) 3.23 0.9842 0.17 0.36 1.97 3.1496 1.57 3.46 4.72 3.160 2.34 1.26 0.59 4.02 1.73 7.7
   0.9841    3.1491    3.100      

30 BSBU30Q80 82.0 30.000 4.3 9.2 50.0 80.000 40.0 88.0 120.0 80.26 59.5 32.0 15.0 102.0 44.0 3.4
   29.996    79.987    78.74      

 (MM30BS62QUH) 3.23 1.1811 0.17 0.36 1.97 3.1496 1.57 3.46 4.72 3.160 2.34 1.26 0.59 4.02 1.73 7.48
   1.1809    3.1491    3.100      

35 BSBU35Q90 82.0 35.000 4.3 9.2 60.0 90.000 46.0 98.0 130.0 80.26 66.5 32.0 15.0 113.0 49.0 4.6
   34.995    89.985    78.74      

 (MM35BS72QUH 3.23 1.3780 0.17 0.36 2.36 3.5433 1.81 3.86 5.12 3.160 2.62 1.26 0.59 4.45 1.93 10.12
   1.3778    3.5427    3.100      

40 BSBU40Q90 82.0 40.000 4.3 9.2 60.0 90.000 46.0 98.0 130.0 80.26 66.5 32.0 15.0 113.0 49.0 4.5
   39.995    89.985    78.74      

 (MM40BS72QUH) 3.23 1.5748 0.17 0.36 2.36 3.5433 1.81 3.86 5.12 3.160 2.62 1.26 0.59 4.45 1.93 9.9
   1.5746    3.5427    3.100      

HEAVY-DUTY SERIES               

35 BSBU35Q124 106.0 35.000 5.3 11.4 76.0 124.000 66.0 128.0 165.0 104.26 90.0 43.5 17.0 146.0 64.0 10.1
   34.995    123.982    102.74      

 (MM35BS100QUH) 4.17 1.3780 0.21 0.45 2.99 4.8819 2.6 5.04 6.5 4.105 3.54 1.71 0.67 5.75 2.52 22.22
   1.3778    4.8812    4.045      

40 BSBU40Q124 106.0 40.000 5.3 11.4 76.0 124.000 66.0 128.0 165.0 104.26 90.0 43.5 17.0 146.0 64.0 9.7
   39.995    123.982    102.74      

 (MM40BS100QUH) 4.17 1.5748 0.21 0.45 2.99 4.8819 2.6 5.04 6.5 4.105 3.54 1.71 0.67 5.75 2.52 21.34
   1.5746    4.8812    4.045      

45 BSBU45Q124 106.0 45.000 5.3 11.4 76.0 124.000 66.0 128.0 165.0 104.26 90.0 43.5 17.0 146.0 64.0 9.5
   44.995    123.982    102.74      

 (MM45BS100QUH) 4.17 1.7716 0.21 0.45 2.99 4.8819 2.6 5.04 6.5 4.105 3.54 1.71 0.67 5.75 2.52 20.9
   1.7714    4.8812    4.045      

50 BSBU50Q124 106.0 50.000 5.3 11.4 76.0 124.000 66.0 128.0 165.0 104.26 90.0 43.5 17.0 146.0 64.0 9.3
   49.995    123.982    102.74      

 (MM50BS100QUH) 4.17 1.9685 0.21 0.45 2.99 4.8819 2.6 5.04 6.5 4.105 3.54 1.71 0.67 5.75 2.52 20.46
   1.9683    4.8812    4.045      
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D116  TIMKEN PRODUCTS CATALOG

BSPB D
STANDARD AND HEAVY-DUTY BEARINGS

Design of bearing pillow block unit for ball screw 
applications.

Incorporates similar features to the series BSBU D but is 
designed to bolt down onto a flat surface, parallel to the 
ball screw axis.

In the standard unit, pilot holes for dowels are provided.

Units with finished holes for dowels can be supplied by 
special order if required.

Consult your Timken representative for suggested shaft.

STANDARD SERIES – DIMENSIONAL TOLERANCES ± .13 mm ( ± 0.005") UNLESS OTHERWISE STATED.

Shaft Unit C d d1 d2 d3 d4 D E F G H J K L N P R S T U Wt.
 Dia. Number

mm  mm mm mm mm mm mm mm mm mm mm mm mm mm mm mm mm mm mm mm mm kg
 (Bearing Set) in. in. in. in. in. in. in. in. in. in. in. in. in. in. in. in. in. in. in. in.  lbs.

17 BSPB17D32 47.000 17.000 4.3 7.8 9.0 36.0 26.0 44.26 42.5 47.000 17 62 32.0 1.0 32.000 38.0 22.0 9.0 8.5 85.5 1.5
  46.950 16.996      43.24  46.987     31.987      

 (MM17BS47DUH) 1.850 0.6693 0.17 0.31 0.35 1.42 1.02 1.742 1.67 1.8504 0.67 2.44 1.26 0.04 1.2598 1.50 0.87 0.35 0.33 3.37 3.3
  1.848 0.6691      1.702  1.8499     1.2593      

20 BSPB20D32 47.000 20.000 4.3 7.8 9.0 36.0 26.0 44.26 42.5 47.000 17 62 32.0 1.0 32.000 38.0 22.0 9.0 8.5 85.5 1.5
  46.950 19.996      43.24  46.987     31.987      

 (MM20BS47DUH) 1.850 0.7874 0.17 0.31 0.35 1.42 1.02 1.742 1.67 1.8504 0.67 2.44 1.26 0.04 1.2598 1.50 0.87 0.35 0.33 3.37 3.3
  1.848 0.7872      1.702  1.8499     1.2593      

25 BSPB25D42 52.000 25.000 4.3 9.8 11.0 50.0 40.0 50.26 59.5 62.500 20 85 42.0 1.0 42.000 42.0 25.0 10.0 10.0 115.0 2.8
  51.950 24.996      49.24  62.487     41.987      

 (MM25BS62DUH) 2.047 0.9842 0.17 0.39 0.43 1.97 1.57 1.979 2.34 2.4606 0.79 3.35 1.65 0.04 1.6535 1.65 0.98 0.39 0.39 4.53 6.16
  2.045 0.9841      1.938  2.4601     1.6530      

30 BSPB30D42 52.000 30.000 4.3 9.8 11.0 50.0 40.0 50.26 59.5 62.500 20 85 42.0 1.0 42.000 42.0 25.0 10.0 10.0 115.0 2.7
  51.920 29.996      49.24  62.487     41.987      

 (MM30BS62DUH) 2.047 1.1811 0.17 0.39 0.43 1.97 1.57 1.979 2.34 2.4606 0.79 3.35 1.65 0.04 1.6535 1.65 0.98 0.39 0.39 4.53 5.94
  2.045 1.1809      1.938  2.4601     1.6530      

35 BSPB35D50 52.000 35.000 4.3 13.0 13.0 60.0 46.0 50.26 66.5 68.000 20.5 95 50 1.0 50.000 42.0 25.0 10.0 10.0 126.0 3.8
  51.950 34.995      49.24  67.987     49.987      

 (MM35BS72DUH) 2.047 1.3780 0.17 0.51 0.51 2.36 1.81 1.979 2.62 2.6772 0.81 3.74 1.97 0.04 1.9685 1.65 0.98 0.39 0.39 4.96 8.36
  2.045 1.3778      1.938  2.6767     1.9680      

40 BSPB40D50 52.000 40.000 4.3 13.0 13.0 60.0 46.0 50.26 66.5 68.000 20.5 95 50.0 1.0 50.000 42.0 25.0 10.0 10.0 126.0 3.7
  51.950 39.995      49.24  67.987     49.987      

 (MM40BS72DUH) 2.047 1.5748 0.17 0.51 0.51 2.36 1.81 1.979 2.62 2.6772 0.81 3.74 1.97 0.04 1.9685 1.65 0.98 0.39 0.39 4.96 8.14
  2.045 1.5746      1.938  2.6767     1.9680      

HEAVY-DUTY SERIES                     

35 BSPB35D65 66.000 35.000 5.3 11.8 18.0 76.0 66.0 64.26 90.0 95.000 30.0 130.0 65.0 1.0 65.000 53.0 32.0 13.0 15.0 175.0 9.7
  65.950 34.995      63.24  94.987     64.987      

 (MM35BS100DUH) 2.598 1.3780 0.21 0.46 0.71 2.99 2.6 2.530 3.54 3.7402 1.18 5.12 2.56 0.04 2.5590 2.09 1.26 0.51 0.59 6.89 21.34
  2.596 1.3778      2.490  3.7396     2.5585      

40 BSPB40D65 66.000 40.000 5.3 11.8 18.0 76.0 66.0 64.26 90.0 95.000 30.0 130.0 65.0 1.0 65.000 53.0 32.0 13.0 15.0 175.0 9.5
  65.950 39.995      63.24  94.987     64.987      

 (MM40BS100DUH) 2.598 1.5748 0.21 0.46 0.71 2.99 2.6 2.530 3.54 3.7402 1.18 5.12 2.56 0.04 2.5590 2.09 1.26 0.51 0.59 6.89 20.9
  2.596 1.5746      2.490  3.7396     2.5585      

45 BSPB45D65 66.000 45.000 5.3 11.8 18.0 76.0 66.0 64.26 90.0 95.000 30.0 130.0 65.0 1.0 65.000 53.0 32.0 13.0 15.0 175.0 9.3
  65.950 44.995      63.24  94.987     64.987      

 (MM45BS100DUH) 2.598 1.7716 0.21 0.46 0.71 2.99 2.6 2.530 3.54 3.7402 1.18 5.12 2.56 0.04 2.5590 2.09 1.26 0.51 0.59 6.89 20.46
  2.596 1.7714      2.490  3.7396     2.5585      

50 BSPB50D65 66.000 50.000 5.3 11.8 18.0 76.0 66.0 64.26 90.0 95.000 30.0 130.0 65.0 1.0 65.000 53.0 32.0 13.0 15.0 175.0 9.1
  65.950 49.995      63.24  94.987     64.987      

 (MM50BS100DUH) 2.598 1.9685 0.21 0.46 0.71 2.99 2.6 2.530 3.54 3.7402 1.18 5.12 2.56 0.04 2.5590 2.09 1.26 0.51 0.59 6.89 20.02
  2.596 1.9683      2.490  3.7396     2.5585      

B

AA

4 HOLES        'd1' 

EQUISPACED ON 

'F' P.C. DIA.

G

H

H

A

N

L

CENTER HEIGHT

G

H

K

H

J

A0.0004

FOOT HEIGHT

A

d
d

4

1 X 45°

A B

C

E

U

T

S

R

P

0.0008

4 HOLES        'd3' 

2 HOLES        'd2' 

D

4000.04000.0

0.0004

0.0004

0.0008

https://rodavigo.net/es/c/rodamientos/f/timken

Polígono Industrial O Rebullón s/n. 36416 - Mos - España - rodavigo@rodavigo.com

Servicio de Att. al Cliente
+34 986 288118



Super Precision

A

AD

   
  

  TIMKEN PRODUCTS CATALOG  D117

BSPB Q 
BALL SCREW SUPPORT 
BEARING PILLOW BLOCK UNITS

Similar in design and features to the Series BSPB D, 
except MM-BS-QU quadroplex bearings are used.

Units are supplied with the bearings in quad sets 
mounted in the "DB" ("O") arrangement.

Consult your Timken representative for suggested 
shaft fits.

STANDARD SERIES – DIMENSIONAL TOLERANCES ± .13 mm ( ± 0.005") UNLESS OTHERWISE STATED.

Shaft Unit C d d1 d2 d3 d4 D E F G H J K L N P R S T U Wt.
 Dia. Number

mm  mm mm mm mm mm mm mm mm mm mm mm mm mm mm mm mm mm mm mm mm kg
 (Bearing Set) in. in. in. in. in. in. in. in. in. in. in. in. in. in. in. in. in. in. in. in.  lbs.

17 BSPB17Q32 77.00 17.000 4.3 7.8 9.0 36.0 26.0 74.26 42.5 47.000 17 62 32.0 1.0 32.000 38.0 22.0 9.0 8.5 85.5 1.5
  76.95 16.996      72.74  46.987     31.987      

 (MM17BS47QUH) 3.031 0.6693 0.17 0.31 0.35 1.42 1.02 2.924 1.67 1.8504 0.67 2.44 1.26 0.04 1.2598 1.50 0.87 0.35 0.33 3.37 3.3
  3.03 0.6691      2.864  1.8499     1.2593      

20 BSPB20Q32 77.00 20.000 4.3 7.8 9.0 36.0 26.0 74.26 42.5 47.000 17 62 32.0 1.0 32.000 38.0 22.0 9.0 8.5 85.5 1.5
  76.95 19.996      72.74  46.987     31.987      

 (MM20BS47QUH) 3.031 0.7874 0.17 0.31 0.35 1.42 1.02 2.924 1.67 1.8504 0.67 2.44 1.26 0.04 1.2598 1.50 0.87 0.35 0.33 3.37 3.3
  3.03 0.7872      2.864  1.8499     1.2593      

25 BSPB25Q42 82.00 25.000 4.3 9.8 11.0 50.0 40.0 80.26 59.5 62.500 20 85 42.0 1.0 42.000 42.0 25.0 10.0 10.0 115.0 2.8
  81.95 24.996      78.74  62.487     41.987      

 (MM25BS62QUH) 3.228 0.9842 0.17 0.39 0.43 1.97 1.57 3.16 2.34 2.4606 0.79 3.35 1.65 0.04 1.6535 1.65 0.98 0.39 0.39 4.53 6.16
  3.226 0.9841      3.1  2.4601     1.6530      

30 BSPB30Q42 82.00 30.000 4.3 9.8 11.0 50.0 40.0 80.26 59.5 62.500 20 85 42.0 1.0 42.000 42.0 25.0 10.0 10.0 115.0 2.7
  81.95 29.996      78.74  62.487     41.987      

 (MM30BS62QUH) 3.228 1.1811 0.17 0.39 0.43 1.97 1.57 3.16 2.34 2.4606 0.79 3.35 1.65 0.04 1.6535 1.65 0.98 0.39 0.39 4.53 5.94
  3.226 1.1809      3.1  2.4601     1.6530      

35 BSPB35Q50 82.00 35.000 4.3 13.0 13.0 60.0 46.0 80.26 66.5 68.000 20.5 95 50 1.0 50.000 42.0 25.0 10.0 10.0 126.0 3.8
  81.95 34.995      78.74  67.987     49.987      

 (MM35BS72QUH) 3.228 1.3780 0.17 0.51 0.51 2.36 1.81 3.16 2.62 2.6772 0.81 3.74 1.97 0.04 1.9685 1.65 0.98 0.39 0.39 4.96 8.36
  3.226 1.3778      3.1  2.6767     1.9680      

40 BSPB40Q50 82.00 40.000 4.3 13.0 13.0 60.0 46.0 80.26 66.5 68.000 20.5 95 50.0 1.0 50.000 42.0 25.0 10.0 10.0 126.0 3.7
  81.95 39.995      78.74  67.987     49.987      

 (MM40BS72QUH) 4.173 1.5748 0.17 0.51 0.51 2.36 1.81 4.105 2.62 2.6772 0.81 3.74 1.97 0.04 1.9685 1.65 0.98 0.39 0.39 4.96 8.14
  4.171 1.5746      4.045  2.6767     1.9680      

HEAVY-DUTY SERIES                     

35 BSPB35Q65 106.00 35.000 5.3 11.8 18.0 76.0 66.0 104.26 90.0 95.000 30.0 130.0 65.0 1.0 65.000 53.0 32.0 13.0 15.0 175.0 9.7
  105.95 34.995      102.74  94.987     64.987      

 (MM35BS100QUH) 3.228 1.3780 0.21 0.46 0.71 2.99 2.6 3.16 3.54 3.7402 1.18 5.12 2.56 0.04 2.5590 2.09 1.26 0.51 0.59 6.89 21.34
  3.226 1.3778      3.1  3.7396     2.5585      

40 BSPB40Q65 106.00 40.000 5.3 11.8 18.0 76.0 66.0 104.26 90.0 95.000 30.0 130.0 65.0 1.0 65.000 53.0 32.0 13.0 15.0 175.0 9.5
  105.95 39.995      102.74  94.987     64.987      

 (MM40BS100QUH) 4.173 1.5748 0.21 0.46 0.71 2.99 2.6 4.105 3.54 3.7402 1.18 5.12 2.56 0.04 2.5590 2.09 1.26 0.51 0.59 6.89 20.9
  4.171 1.5746      4.045  3.7396     2.5585      

45 BSPB45Q65 106.00 45.000 5.3 11.8 18.0 76.0 66.0 104.26 90.0 95.000 30.0 130.0 65.0 1.0 65.000 53.0 32.0 13.0 15.0 175.0 9.3
  105.95 44.995      102.74  94.987     64.987      

 (MM45BS100QUH) 4.173 1.7716 0.21 0.46 0.71 2.99 2.6 4.105 3.54 3.7402 1.18 5.12 2.56 0.04 2.5590 2.09 1.26 0.51 0.59 6.89 20.46
  4.171 1.7714      4.045  3.7396     2.5585      

50 BSPB50Q65 106.00 50.000 5.3 11.8 18.0 76.0 66.0 104.26 90.0 95.000 30.0 130.0 65.0 1.0 65.000 53.0 32.0 13.0 15.0 175.0 9.1
  105.95 49.995      102.74  94.987     64.987      

 (MM50BS100QUH) 4.173 1.9685 0.21 0.46 0.71 2.99 2.6 4.105 3.54 3.7402 1.18 5.12 2.56 0.04 2.5590 2.09 1.26 0.51 0.59 6.89 20.02
  4.171 1.9683      4.045  3.7396     2.5585      
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A

BALL BEARINGS

D

  

D118  TIMKEN PRODUCTS CATALOG

D J d1d

B

r1

r

D1

M6

d2

b

B0

SEALED, DOUBLE-ROW  

BALL SCREW SUPPORT BEARINGS  

FLANGED STYLE 

MMF SERIES

 MMF Series Flanged

          Housing Shaft d2

  Bore O.D. Width  Outer Inner Min. Max.  Shoulder  Shoulder     Pitch Hole Contact Heavy
  d/Tol D/Tol B/Tol Wt. Rs1 Rs D1 d1 Dia. Dia. Hole    Circle Spacing Angle Series
      r1 r       Dia.  Holes     b J t B0

METRIC  mm +0/ -(µm)  kg mm mm mm mm  mm mm mm Qty.  mm           degrees  

MMF512BS55PP DM 12 55 25 0.40 0.6 0.3 33.1 25.0  32.0 19.0 6.5 3 3 42 120 60  

 (3.8) (7.6) (254)               

MMF515BS60PP DM 15 60 25 0.47 0.6 0.3 37.0 27.6  34.5 21.5 6.5 3 3 46 120 60  

 (3.8) (7.6) (254)               

MMF517BS62PP DM 17 62 25 0.49 0.6 0.3 37.8 28.4  36.5 23.5 6.5 3 3 48 120 60  

 (3.8) (7.6) (254)               

MMF520BS68PP DM 20 68 28 0.64 0.6 0.3 43.2 34.5  42.5 27.5 6.5 4 3 53 90 60  

 (5.1) (7.6) (254)               

MMF525BS75PP DM 25 75 28 0.76 0.6 0.3 49.5 40.6  48.0 33.5 6.5 4 3 58 90 60  

 (5.1) (7.6) (254)               

MMF530BS80PP DM 30 80 28 0.84 0.6 0.3 54.3 45.6  53.5 38.5 6.5 6 3 63 60 60  

 (5.1) (7.6) (254)               

MMF540BS100PP DM 40 100 34 1.50 0.6 0.3 68.7 57.5  67.0 49.0 8.5 4 3 80 90 60  

 (6.4) (7.6) (254)               

MMF550BS115PP DM 50 115 34 1.37 0.6 0.3 82.6 71.5  81.0 63.0 8.5 6 3 94 60 60  

 (6.4) (7.6) (254)               

MMF550BS140PP DM 50 140 54 4.89 0.6 0.6 99.6 81.1  98.5 66.0 10.5 12 3 113 30 60 H

 (6.4) (8.9) (254)               

MMF560BS145PP DM 60 145 45 4.28 0.6 0.6 100.0 89.0  98.0 72.0 8.5 8 3 120 45 60  

 (7.6) (8.9) (254)      

INCHES  in. +0/-(x)  lbs. in. in. in. in.  in. in. in. Qty.  in.           degrees  

MMF512BS55PP DM 0.4724 2.1654 0.9843 0.88 0.024 0.012 1.304 0.905  1.260 0.748 0.256 3 .118 1.654 120 60 

 (0.00015) (0.0003) (0.0100)               

MMF515BS60PP DM 0.5906 2.3622 0.9843 1.04 0.024 0.012 1.456 1.088  1.358 0.846 0.256 3 .118 1.811 120 60 

 (0.00015) (0.0003) (0.0100)               

MMF517BS62PP DM 0.6693 2.4409 0.9843 1.08 0.024 0.012 1.490 1.117  1.437 0.925 0.256 3 .118 1.890 120 60 

 (0.00015) (0.0003) (0.0100)               

MMF520BS68PP DM 0.7874 2.6772 1.1024 1.42 0.024 0.012 1.700 1.357  1.673 1.083 0.256 4 .118 2.087 90 60

 (0.0002) (0.0003) (0.0100)               

MMF525BS75PP DM 0.9843 2.9528 1.1024 1.68 0.024 0.012 1.943 1.599  1.890 1.319 0.256 4 .118 2.283 90 60

 (0.0002) (0.0003) (0.0100)               

MMF530BS80PP DM 1.1811 3.1496 1.1024 1.86 0.024 0.012 2.138 1.795  2.106 1.516 0.256 6 .118 2.480 60 60

 (0.0002) (0.0003) (0.0100)               

MMF540BS100PP DM 1.5748 3.937 1.3386 3.41 0.024 0.012 2.704 2.264  2.638 1.929 0.335 4 .118 3.150 90 60

 (0.00025) (0.0003) (0.0100)               

MMF550BS115PP DM 1.9685 4.5276 1.3386 4.37 0.024 0.012 3.250 2.815  3.189 2.408 0.335 6 .118 3.701 60 60 

 (0.00025) (0.0003) (0.0100)               

MMF550BS140PP DM 1.9685 5.5118 2.1260 10.78 0.024 0.024 3.919 3.192  3.878 2.598 0.413 12 .118 4.449 30 60 H

 (0.00025) (0.00035) (0.0100)               

MMF560BS145PP DM 2.3622 5.7087 1.7717 9.43 0.024 0.024 3.938 3.308  3.858 2.835 0.335 8 .118 4.724 45 60 

 (0.0003) (0.00035) (0.0100)

METRIC AND INCH DIMENSIONAL SIZES

t

Bearing Number 
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Super Precision

A

AD

   
  

  TIMKEN PRODUCTS CATALOG  D119

             Housing Shaft
  Bore O.D. Width   Outer  Inner Min.  Max.  Shoulder  Shoulder Contact Heavy
  d/Tol D/Tol B/Tol Wt.  R1  r d1  dia. Dia. Dia. Dia. Series
               Bo 

METRIC   mm +0/ -(µm)  kg  mm  mm mm  mm mm mm degrees 

MMN512BS42PP DM 12 42 25 0.20 0.6 0.3  33.1 25.0 32.0 19.0 60  

 (3.8) (6.4) (254)           

MMN515BS45PP DM 15 45 25 0.23 0.6 0.3  37.0 27.6 34.5 21.5 60  

 (3.8) (6.4) (254)           

MMN517BS47PP DM 17 47 25 0.24 0.6 0.3  37.8 28.4 36.5 23.5 60  

 (3.8) (6.4) (254)           

MMN520BS52PP DM 20 52 28 0.32 0.6 0.3  43.2 34.5 42.5 27.5 60  

 (5.1) (7.6) (254)           

MMN525BS57PP DM 25 57 28 0.35 0.6 0.3  49.3 40.6 48.0 33.5 60  

 (5.1) (7.6) (254)           

MMN530BS62PP DM 30 62 28 0.40 0.6 0.3  54.3 45.6 53.5 38.5 60  

 (5.1) (7.6) (254)           

MMN540BS75PPDM 40 75 34 0.64 0.6 0.3  68.7 57.5 67.0 49.0 60  

 (6.4) (7.6) (254)           

MMN550BS90PP DM 50 90 34 0.91 0.6 0.3  82.6 71.5 81.0 63.0 60  

 (6.4) (7.6) (254)           

MMN550BS110PP DM 50 110 54 2.42 0.6 0.6  99.6 81.1 98.5 66.0 60 H

 (6.4) (8.9) (254)           

MMN560BS110PP DM 60 110 45 1.82 0.6 0.6  100.0 84.0 98.0 72.0 60  

 (7.6) (8.9) (254)

INCHES  in. +0/-(x)      lbs. in. in. in. in. in. in. degrees  

MMN512BS42PP DM 0.4724 1.6535 0.9843 0.44 0.024 0.012  1.304 0.985 1.259 0.748 60  

 (0.00015) (0.00025) (.0100)           

MMN515BS45PP DM 0.5906 1.7717 0.9843 0.50 0.024 0.012  1.456 1.088 1.358 0.846 60   

 (0.00015) (0.00025) (0.0100)           

MMN517BS47PP DM 0.6693 1.8504 0.9843 0.54 0.024 0.012  1.490 1.117 1.437 0.925 60  

 (0.00015) (0.00025) (0.0100)           

MMN520BS52PP DM 0.7874 2.0472 1.1024 0.70 0.024 0.012  1.700 1.357 1.673 1.083 60  

 (0.0002) (0.0003) (0.0100)           

MMN525BS57PP DM 0.9843 2.2441 1.1024 0.78 0.024 0.012  1.943 1.599 1.890 1.319 60  

 (0.0002) (0.0003) (0.0100)           

MMN530BS62PP DM 1.1811 2.4409 1.1024 0.88 0.024 0.012  2.138 1.795 2.106 1.516 60  

 (0.0002) (0.0003) (0.0100)           

MMN540BS75PPDM 1.5748 2.9528 1.3386 1.42 0.024 0.012  2.704 2.264 2.638 1.929 60  

 (0.00025) (0.0003) (0.0100)           

MMN550BS90PP DM 1.9685 3.5433 1.3386 2.02 0.024 0.012  3.250 2.815 3.189 2.408 60  

 (0.00025) (0.0003) (0.0100)           

MMN550BS110PP DM 1.9685 4.3307 2.1260 5.34 0.024 0.024  3.919 3.192 3.878 2.598 60 H

 (0.00025) (0.00035) (0.0100)           

MMN560BS110PP DM 2.3622 4.3307 1.7717 4.02 0.024 0.024  3.938 3.308 3.858 2.835 60  

 (0.0003) (0.00035) (0.0100)           

METRIC AND INCH DIMENSIONAL SIZES

SEALED, DOUBLE-ROW  

BALL SCREW SUPPORT BEARINGS 

CARTRIDGE STYLE 

MMN SERIES

MMN Series

D D1 d1d

B

r1

r
B0

Bearing Number 
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